P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

en 60068-2-6)
1) With mating connector fitted.
type code
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  |  s I c K8021569/2020-10-05
Subject to change without notice
7
Incremental encoderS dBs60 Inox
Solid shaft
Type
I Inox
Mechanical design
S 4 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 10 mm x 19 mm
Q 4 Solid shaft, square flange, 10 mm x 19 mm
W 4 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 10 mm x 19 mm, stainless steel V4A (316L) and IP69K
W 9 Solid shaft, face mount flange, 3/8” mm x 19 mm, stainless steel V4A (316L) and IP69K
communication interface
a 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, ttl/rS-422 1)
c 10 V ... 30 V, ttl/rS-422 1)
e 10 V ... 27 V, HTL/push pull 1)
F 4.5 V ... 30 V, ttl /Htl universal
connection type
c male connector, m12, 8-pin, radial 1)
K cable, 8-wire, radial, 1.5 m 2)
m cable, 8-wire, radial, 5 m
stator coupling / Flange type
0 Flange with 3 X m3 and 3 X m4  3)
0 Flange with 4 x 5.5 mm drill hole 4)
resolution
0001 … 5,000 Pulses per revolution 5) 6)
d B S 6 0 I  -
1) For mechanical version S4 and Q4.
2) For mechanical version W4 and W9.
3) For mechanical version S4, W4 and W9.
4) For mechanical version Q4.
5) See “Pulses per revolution” table.
6) other pulses upon request.
Pulses per revolution (other pulses upon request)
dBs60I-s*, dBs60I-Q*, dBs60I-B* dBs60I-W*
0010 -
0020 -
0050 -
0100 -
0128 -
0160 -
0200 -
0256 -
0360 -
0512 -
1000 1000
1024 1024
2000 -
2048 2048
2500 -
3000 -

8-pin, radial 2,000 dBS60I-Q4ac02000 1111098
• Mechanical design: Solid shaft, face mount flange
• Housing material: Stainless steel V4a (316l)
• Enclosure rating: IP69K
• Communication interface: Incremental
• Communication interface detail: ttl / Htl
• Supply voltage: 4.5 V ... 30 V
shaft diameter communication
Interface detail
supply voltage connection type Pulses per revo-
lution
Type Part no.
10 mm ttl / Htl 4.5 V ... 30 V
cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W4FK01000 1111504
1,024 DBS60I-W4FK01024 1111505
2,048 DBS60I-W4FK02048 1111506
5,000 DBS60I-W4FK05000 1111507
cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,000 dBS60I-W4Fm01000 1111508
1,024 dBS60I-W4Fm01024 1111509
2,048 dBS60I-W4Fm02048 1111510
5,000 dBS60I-W4Fm05000 1111511
3/8” ttl / Htl 4.5 V ... 30 V
cable, 8-wire,
radial, 1.5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W9FK01000 1111512
1,024 DBS60I-W9FK01024 1111513
2,048 DBS60I-W9FK02048 1111514
5,000 DBS60I-W9FK05000 1111515
cable, 8-wire,
radial, 5 m
1,000 DBS60I-W9FM01000 1111516
1,024 DBS60I-W9FM01024 1111517
2,048 DBS60I-W9FM02048 1111518
5,000 DBS60I-W9FM05000 1111544
A
B
C
D